# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baeder Corporation		05/18/2011	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBS, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Hillside Road, Suite 102	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3026828	
Registration Number:	3026829	OPENBOX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)453-6411

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-453-6400

Email: kbuchanan@crfllp.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Buchanan

Address Line 1: One Park Row, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Buchanan
Signature:	/Karen A. Buchanan/
Date:	05/23/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 3026

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0870

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAEDER CORPORATION (hereafter "Assignor"), a Rhode Island corporation, having an address of 125 Whipple Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02908, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3026828 for the mark

; and

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3026829 for the mark OPENBOX (hereafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, OBS, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Rhode Island corporation, having an address of 201 Hillside Road, Suite 102, Cranston, RI 02920, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0871 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

# **BAEDER CORPORATION**

a Rhode Island corporation

by: Null

Its: President

STATE OF Rhode Island
COUNTY OF trovidence
On this 18th day of 201, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared 1 David Executive (name of document signer), personally known to the
notary or proved to the notary through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document in my presence.

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 05/23/2011